OP \$40.00 2982725

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM832023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IHERB, LLC		08/09/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maple Mountain Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	588 South 2000 West	
City:	Springville	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84663	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2982725	OPTI-PACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-257-3501

Email: jltreml@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konkel of Michael Best & Friedrich

Address Line 1: 790 N Water Street, Suite 2500
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime Treml
SIGNATURE:	/jaime treml/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=159 Opti-Pack Assignment for Recording 2023 08 09#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008167 FRAME: 0872

900793373

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT – Reg. No. 2,982,725

WHEREAS, iHerb, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 17400 Laguna Canyon Road, Suite 400, Irvine, California 92618 ("Assignor") owns all the right, title, and interest in and to the federal trademark registration of the mark OPTI-PACK identified in Reg. No. 2,982,725 (the "Mark") and all common law rights thereto; and

WHEREAS, Maple Mountain Group, Inc., a Utah corporation with a principal place of business at 588 South 2000 West, Springville, Utah 84663 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the registration thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and Reg. No. 2,982,725 together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby, including all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

ASSIGNOR

iHerb, LLC
By: Emur Zabilii
Printed Name: Emun Zabihi
Title: CEO
Dated: 8/9/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008167 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 08/15/2023